
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 30340 30340 
RE: Renewal of PA-00508, Contract No. 30340 to  Furnish and Deliver Blueprinting & 

Reprographics for the City of Long Beach (BPLB08000005) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 30340 is made and entered as of September 3,2008, by and between the 
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Ford Graphics (Contractor) 

Contract NO. 30340 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or 
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. The term is extended to December 1,2009 

X 2. $200,000 has been added to the 1st renewal term for a total ("not to exceed") amount of $400,000. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by - % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by 

8. The locations identified 'on Exhibit "B, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1, 

this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed 
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated 
above. . 

Attach Notarv if Out-of-state Contractor 

/ -- (Signature) 

(circle one) 

DFQ:BoilerplateAm~ndmcKIIPAmntrads(B1&01pi-02579 , 
U:Formal Bfds\Formal Renewal Lelters\Amendment I - C# 30340 -Ford Graphics (LB).doc 

Gi3&7zrpL- t y & / c I ! e  
President I Vice President I Secretarv I Treasurer 

(circle one) 

Approved as to form: 



Lori ConwaylCHlCLB TO Lenore Blueford/CH/CLB@CLB 

cc 

bcc 
10/23/2007 02:56 PM Subject Re: signature confirmation pleasem 

Lenore, 

Technically, the letter is NOT sufficient. The vendors need to get in the habit of providing certified Board 
resolutions, not letters from officers. However, since one of the signatures is of a Vice President, which is 
an executive office, I will accept the signatures this time. 

** 

LoriA. Conway 
Deputy City Attorney 
Office of the Long Beach City Attorney 
333 W. Ocean Blvd., 11 th Floor 
Long Beach, CA 90802-4664 
(562) 570-2294 Phone 
(562) 436-1 579 Fax 
Lori-Conway@long beach.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email and its attachments contain work product or other information 
that is privileged, confidential and/or protected from disclosure. The information is intended only for the 
use of the individual or entity named above. If you think that you have received this message in error, 
please email or phone the sender. If you are not the intended recipient, then any dissemination, 
distribution or copying is strictly prohibited. 

Lenore BluefordlCHICLB 

Lenore BluefordlCHICLB 
TO Lori Conway/CH/CLB@CLB 
cc 

10/23/2007 02:49 PM Subject signature confirmation please 

Hi Lori, 

Is the attached letter acceptable for the signatures on the contract? If it matters Ford Graphics is a long 
time vendor with the City. Thank you !! 

I', Jf 5 .  
-rajio Fp 6d*,>(++wx 
City of Long Beach 
Purchasing Division 
lenore-blueford @longbeach .gov 
(5623 570-5384 phone 
( 5 6 4  570-5079 fax 

----- Forwarded by Lenore Blueford/CH/CLB on 10/23/2007 02:45 PM ---- 

[attachment "AR-M455N - 20071023 - 144834.pdf" deleted by Lori Conway/CH/CLB] 



10/23/2007 14:lO FAX 
' a  

@I 002 

10-23-07 

To: The City of Long Beach 
Re: Blueprinting and Reprographics Bid# PA-00508 

To whom it may concern: 

This letter shall serve as notice that John Coats, Vice President of Sales, 

authorized to bind the organization and may, in this bid situation, authorize 
pricing and services to be performed at the rates shown in the bid form, and 
otherwise cammlt our organization to all other obligations and duties which 
we agree to under this bid form, and that they have the full backing of my 
authority and our organization, for the duration of the bid term. 

I and Todd Heffington, General Manager, Ford Qraphics LOS Angeles, are I 

If you have any questions please call me at 213-745-31 53. 

Sincerely, 
A 

E. Ross Banks 
President 
Ford Graphics 

934 W. Vcdce Boulevard - L o 5  Angelcs, CA 90015 
21 3-745-3153 FUX 213-745-3159 



-1 10/23/2007 1.4: 10 FAX 

. I  

d--"I-. - . ---.-I 
Ross Banks 

From: John Goats [Icoats~fordgraphics.coml 

Sent: 
To: Roes 

_I._L..,, .--- -- - 

Tuesday, October 23,2007 I 1  :48 AM 

u u o 1  
Page 1 of 1 

Subject: Long Beach Bid 
Attachments: Long Beach Bid Authorization-pdf 

Hi Ross, 

Leonor at the City of Long Beach needs a Corporate Resolution making Todd and I (the signatures on the Bid Form) 
authorized to stgn. I told her that I might be able to get a letter from the President but not a Corporate Resolution because 
our Board is not meeting today. She said she thought that might work but we need it quick. 

If you don't mind the words. sign or otherwise authorize the attached and send it back. 

Thanks.. . 
Johncoats 

w Ford Graphics - Los Angeles 
gF&T:z 21 3-745-31 53 


